# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Citicorp North America, Inc.	01/11/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 1 Yishun Avenue 7	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	768923	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6472954

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Peter J. McAndrews
Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison Street

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25138US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. McAndrews

Total Attachments: 3

source=US\_ACTIVE\_Executed Confirmation of Release (1.11.12)\_43901644\_1#page1.tif source=US\_ACTIVE\_Executed Confirmation of Release (1.11.12)\_43901644\_1#page2.tif source=US\_ACTIVE\_Executed Confirmation of Release (1.11.12)\_43901644\_1#page3.tif

REEL: 028076 FRAME: 0023

### CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of December 1, 2005, among Avago Technologies Finance Pte. Ltd., Avago Technologies Finance S.À.R.L., Avago Technologies (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd., Avago Technologies Wireless (U.S.A.) Manufacturing Inc. and Avago Technologies U.S. Inc. as borrowers, Avago Technologies Holding Pte. Ltd. as holdings, the lenders or other financial institutions from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Citicorp International Limited, as Asian Administrative Agent, Citicorp North America, Inc., as Tranche B-1 Term Loan Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), and the other parties thereto (as from time to time amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

The Obligations of the Credit Parties under the Credit Documents were secured by liens, pledges and security interests in properties and assets of the Credit Parties, whether personal, real or mixed, tangible or intangible, in favor of the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders.

The Collateral Agent hereby certifies that on March 31, 2011, (i) all Obligations of the Credit Parties under the Credit Documents (other than those contingent reimbursement, indemnity or similar Obligations that expressly survived the termination of the Credit Agreement) were paid and satisfied in full and (ii) all Liens in favor of the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Lenders were terminated and released, including with respect to the following:

- (a) all of the Credit Parties' patents and patent applications (including provisional patent applications) (collectively, the "Patents");
- (b) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents;
- (c) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (b), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (d) causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or the rights described in the above subparagraphs (a) through (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
  - (i) damages,
  - (ii) injunctive relief, and
  - (iii) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current and future infringement; and

PATENT REEL: 028076 FRAME: 0024 (e) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (d).

If necessary or desired, the Collateral Agent authorizes the Credit Parties, and their respective successors and assigns, to file this Conformation of Release, or any other release or termination document executed by the Collateral Agent with respect to the Liens, in the applicable filing offices, including, without limitation, (i) filings of UCC Financing Statement Amendments and (ii) filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Confirmation Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

2

Citicorp North America, Inc.

By: Name: Kevin A. Ege

**RECORDED: 04/19/2012** 

Its: Director

Signature Page to Confirmation of Release of Security Interest

PATENT REEL: 028076 FRAME: 0026